Labuan FSA main sponsor for student awards ceremony

LABUAN: Labuan Financial Services Authority (Labuan FSA) will be the main sponsor of the Graduates Appreciation Ceremony 2013, Universiti Malaysia Sabah, Labuan International Campus (UMS-KAL) to be held on November 23 in Kota Kinabalu.

UMS-KAL director Associate Professor Dr Ismail Ali said Labuan FSA was once again committed to be part of and a coorganiser of the ceremony.

"I, on behalf of UMS vice chancellor Professor Datuk Dr Mohd Harun Abdullah, would like to express our thanks to the director-general of Labuan FSA, Ahmad Hizzad Baharudin for the commitment." he said. The ceremony would be led by Labuan International Science School dean cum committee chairman of the ceremony Dr Ag Asri Ag Ibrahim.

Dr Ismail disclosed that some 25 best students from both schools of Labuan Informatics Science and Labuan International Finance and Business would receive the awards during the ceremony.

Dr Mohd Harun and Ahmad Hizzad will be present to hand over the awards to the best students.

Some 15 offshore and onshore financial institutions, shipping and oil and gas companies came forward to provide sponsorship for the ceremony.